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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1, Brett Griffis, hereby certify that 1 copy of the
foregoing Petition for Writ of Certiorari in
GlaxoSmithKline LLC v. United Food and Commercial
Workers Local 1776 and Participating Employers Heath
and Welfare Fund and J.B. Hunt Transport Services,
Inc., was sent via Next Day Service to the U.S.
Supreme Court, and 3 copies were sent via Next Day
Service and e-mail to the following parties listed below,
this 26th day of June, 2020:

Thomas M. Sobol

Hannah W. Brennan

Hagens Berman Sobol Shapiro LLP
55 Cambridge Parkway, Suite 301
Cambridge, MA 02142
tom@hbsslaw.com
hannahb@hbsslaw.com

James R. Dugan, II

Douglas R. Plymale

The Dugan Law Firm, LLC
365 Canal Street, Suite 1000
New Orleans, LA 70130
jdugan@dugan-lawfirm.com
dplymale@dugan-lawfirm.com

A.J. de Bartolomeo
Tadler Law LLP

P.O. Box 475847

San Francisco, CA 94123
ajd@tadlerlaw.com

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 8790 Governor's Hill Drive Franklin Square
(800) 890.5001 Suite 102 1300 [ Street, NW, Suite 400E
www.beckergallagher.com Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 Washington, DC 20005



Eric H. Gibbs

Gibbs Law Group

505 14th Street, Suite 1110
Oakland, CA 94612
ehg@classlawgroup.com

Eric L. Young
McEldrew Young
123 S. Broad St., Suite 2250

Philadelphia, PA 19109
eyoung@mceldrewyoung.com

Counsel for Respondents

Jay P. Lefkowitz

Gilad Bendheim

Kirkland & Ellis LLP

601 Lexington Avenue

New York, NY 10022
lefkowitz@kirkland.com
gilad.bendheim@kirkland.com

Nina M. Gussack
Anthony C.H. Vale

Sean P. Fahey

Pepper Hamilton LLP
3000 Two Logan Square
Eighteenth & Arch Streets
Philadelphia, PA 19103
gussackn@pepperlaw.com
faheys@pepperlaw.com

Counsel for Petitioner



All parties required to be served have
been served.

I further declare under penalty of
perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
This Certificate 1s executed on June 26th,
2020.

{:/Erett Griffis

Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc.
8790 Governor’s Hill Drive, Suite 102
Cincinnati, OH 45249
(800) 890-5001

Subscribed and sworn to before me by
the said Affiant on the date below designated.

Date: t‘/’%VVLf_ % Q’&Q'Z)
e . /jﬁu@j 2

Notary Public

[seal]

My Commission Expires
February 14, 2023




